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1 01:30PM HAPPY 40TH BIRTHDAY MEG GREEN Class B Handicap   
800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5000 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(7) 60 Ms Hannah Phillips R5301.   Glam Rock (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Cape Blanco (IRE) - Glamorous Girl (NZ) (Thorn Park) Barry P Phillips (Kingaroy) (17-2-2-5 $22,995)

B P Phillips
Maroon, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:17-2-2-5 $22,995 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-1-5 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 9-2-2-2

4-12 THAN 800 Good3 28/11/2020 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 
Phillips

(11) 60.5  R55 $7,450 $350 $9

Sam's Allycat 54.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 0-44.96 00.00 In Running:  //3
11-14 ROCK 1100 Soft5 29/12/2020 0 - 55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(12) 59  R55 $18,000  $31 $61 $61

Persaga 54 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-04.23 34.25 In Running:  /10/11
4-10 THAN 800 Good3 16/01/2021 BM55 (Race 3)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(7) 59.5  R54 $7,450 $350 $8

Tinder 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-44.07 00.00 In Running:  //6
4-9 KCOY 800 Good4 26/01/2021 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(6) 59  R53 $8,000 $400 $6

Miss Lucinda 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-44.81 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(7) 60  R53 $7,450 $700 $4.20

She's Smart 59 1, Courtingrock, 55, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 59 Mrs Hannah Richardson 
R55

02.   Juliette Street 

(4) (BAY M) Love Conquers All - Bechwat (Danzero) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (7-1-0-1 $15,100)

Mrs S M Pascoe, Mrs C M Priest, M W Priest, B F Mills, L D Mills, P J Jeffrey, A T Elliott, K 
Phillips, M I McLean & R L Cameron

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,800

Black, Tigers Head, Gold Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:7-1-0-1 $15,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-8 TWBA 870 Good4 28/11/2020 MDN (Race 5)  54 Kyle 
Wilson-Taylor

(8) 56 (53) $19,000 $10,500 $1.90 $1.95 $1.55F

Better In Than Out 56.5 2, Hairy Lover, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 0-51.55 34.73 In Running:  //1
5-6 ROMA 1000 Good 12/12/2020 CLB (Race 2)  56 Cody Collis (2) 61 (58) R58 $7,450  $1.90F
Difficult 54.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 0-58.27 00.00 In Running:  //
13-16 SCST 1000 Soft7 8/01/2021 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tessa 

Townsend
(7) 55.5 (52.5) R57 $25,000  $41 $51

Magic Delta 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-59.43 35.32 In Running:  /8/8
8-10 DALB 800 Good3 6/02/2021 CLB (Race 5)  55 Ms Tessa 

Townsend
(1) 59 (57.5) R56 $8,000  $10

Nuboiux 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-45.64 00.00 In Running:  //
7-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(6) 59  R55 $7,450  $2.40F

She's Smart 59 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 59 Kenji Yoshida R5503.   She's Smart 
(4) (BAY M) Smart Missile - Snippety Day (Snippets) Liam Birchley (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-1-2 $34,125)

A Stephenson & Coolarest Farm (Mgr: J R Bowden) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,625
Navy Blue, Grey Diamond Sash

Career:12-1-1-2 $34,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

1-14 FORB 1200 Good3 25/01/2020 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Ms Kayla 
Nisbet

(7) 55  $22,000 $11,200 ($5,625),  $3.90 $4 
$4.40

POTTS POINT RETIRED 2020 56.5 2, Smouldering, 55, 3, 1.1 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-10.10 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
3-13 TAMW 1200 Soft5 25/02/2020 F&M BM58 (Race 6)  54 Ashley Morgan (1) 58.5  R54 $22,000 $2,100 $5 $6 $7
Hardspot 58 1, Ruby Two Shoes RETIRED 2020, 56.5, 2, 1.7 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-09.75 36.57 In Running:  /3/3
9-11 DUBB 1200 Heavy8 6/03/2020 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ashley Morgan (9) 56.5  R54 $22,000 $500 $7 $6.50 $7
Henschel 58.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-11.56 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
4-9 TAR 1250 Good4 30/11/2020 F&M BM58 (Race 5)  55 Aaron Bullock (4) 58  R52 $22,000 $1,100 $2.80 $3.20 $3.20F
Bedazzle 56.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-15.44 36.56 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Kenji Yoshida (3) 59  R55 $7,450 $5,000 $2.50
Courtingrock 55 2, Glam Rock (NZ), 6, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //
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(1) 57 Ms Natalie Morton R5104.   Flying Kass (BLKS)
(4) (GREY-CHESTNUT M) Chosen to Fly - Kassala (Royal Joker) Kym Afford (Wondai) (10-1-0-0 $15,650)

B Proudman, Mrs V M Proudman & R Fisher
Orange, Black Sash, Hooped Sleeves, Seams Cap

Career:10-1-0-0 $15,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-14 ROCK 1200 Good4 19/05/2020 BM50 (Race 7)  55 Beau-Dene 
Appo

(4) 59  R53 $19,000 $900 $8.50 $9.50 $12

Finucane Missile 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.31 34.86 In Running:  /3/2
6-11 MKAY 1560 Soft6 26/05/2020 BM58 (Race 5)  55 Beau-Dene 

Appo
(4) 55  R52 $19,000 $400 $9.50 $11 $11

Ifyouknowhatimean RETIRED 2020 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-35.89 36.15 In Running:  2/2/2
5-7 MKAY 1560 Soft6 9/06/2020 CL2-SW (Race 6)   Chris Whiteley (2) 56  R51 $19,000 $600 $18 $21 $19
Planet Warrior 6 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-37.33 36.11 In Running:  1/1/2
7-11 ROCK 1400 Good4 23/06/2020 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  55 Girish Goomany (4) 55  R51 $19,000 $400 $26 $31 $31
Red Satin 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-23.11 34.61 In Running:  /5/7
5-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Natalie 

Morton
(1) 57  R51 $7,450  $9

She's Smart 59 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56.5 Ms Melea Castle (a3) 
R46

05.   Imabarman 

(7) (BAY G) Alert (ARG) - Imabarmaid (Duntroon Digger) Gino Barbierato (Hendon) (27-1-2-0 $24,610)

G Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato
Light Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Lilac Stars Sleeves, Lilac Cap

Career:27-1-2-0 $24,610 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-2-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0

4-7 GATT 860 Soft7 12/07/2020 BM55 (Race 4)  55 Ms Hannah 
Phillips

(3) 56  R47 $19,000 $900 $11 $19 $17

Beware 64.5 1, 2 LEN, 0-50.49 33.93 In Running:  //4
6-10 WARW 800 Good4 3/08/2020 BM58 (Race 4)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(2) 55  R47 $17,000 $300 $31 $31

Hidden Eyes 59.5 1, 6 LEN, 0-44.88 32.79 In Running:  //8
4-9 WARW 800 Good4 26/12/2020 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Ty Wheeler (4) 54 (51) R46 $15,000 $725 $16 $16 $13
Saddle Boy 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-44.90 32.07 In Running:  //3
6-7 GATT 860 Good4 12/01/2021 BM68 (Race 2)  54 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(2) 54  R46 $17,000 $300 $61 $71 $101

Fair Fella 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-48.90 32.96 In Running:  //5
4-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Melea Castle (5) 56.5 (53.5) R46 $7,450 $350 $21
She's Smart 59 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 56  R4506.   Mr Fuji (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Big Brown (USA) - Fujisawa (GB) (Green Desert (USA)) Kaye Hill (Gympie) (17-2-2-0 $15,600)

P D Hill & K L Hill
Black, Green Hoops, Green Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:17-2-2-0 $15,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0

7-7 GYMP 1030 Good 19/09/2020 CLB (Race 2)  55 Maurie 
Crawford

(5) 55.5  R45 $7,450  $10

Shenzi 53.5 1, 28.20 LEN, 1-02.77 37.26 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shortly after the start was tightened for room, had to be checked and lost ground.
6-7 WOND 850 Good 17/10/2020 CLB (Race 5)  55 Robert Faehr (2) 57  R43 $7,450 
Falvera 56 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-50.92 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 GYMP 1170 Good 24/10/2020 CLB (Race 1)  55 Maurie 

Crawford
(2) 55  R42 $8,450  $10

Valar Dohaeris 58 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-11.68 39.94 In Running:  //
1-5 BBRG 850 Good 3/11/2020 CLB (Race 2)  55 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(1) 55 (52) R41 $7,450 $5,000 $10

Perfect Saga 55 2, Shenzi, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-48.01 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 GYMP 850 Good 21/11/2020 BM50 (Race 1)  55.5 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(3) 58 (56) R46 $8,450  $9

Ghabbie 57 1, 13 LEN, 0-52.51 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55 Mrs Shannyn Stephan 
(a2) R37

07.   Miss Literati 

(6) (BAY M) Poet's Voice (GB) - Leelinchin (End Sweep (USA)) Malcolm Bailey (Gympie) (28-2-1-2 $16,500)

M J Bailey & Mrs L M Bailey
Orange, Green Braces, Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:28-2-1-2 $16,500 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-1-2 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

8-9 TWBA 1110 Soft5 2/01/2021 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Ms Isabella 
Rabjones

(8) 54 (51) R37 $20,000 $400 $71 $91 $151

Krakatoa Eruption 58.5 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-07.48 35.79 In Running:  /3/4
9-16 SCST 1000 Soft7 8/01/2021 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Isabella 

Rabjones
(12) 54 (51) R37 $25,000 $500 $151 $101 $201
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Magic Delta 56 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-59.43 35.32 In Running:  /16/14
7-10 THAN 1200 Good3 16/01/2021 CLB (Race 5)  55 John Rudd (4) 55  R37 $7,450  $15
Blonde's Day Out 6 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-09.84 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
5-6 BBRG 1090 Good 30/01/2021 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Kelly Gates (1) 55  R37 $7,450  $8
Agent Albert 58 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-04.56 00.00 In Running:  /1/5
6-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(2) 55 (53) R37 $7,450  $13

She's Smart 59 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 55 Ms Kelly Gates 08.   Courtingrock (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) The Fatman - Bettencourt (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Bob Chessher (Nanango) (10-0-1-1 $9,050)

R F Chessher, M D Chessher & K J Halter
Black, Gold Diamond And Sleeves, Black Diamonds

Career:10-0-1-1 $9,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

7-10 IPSW 1350 Soft5 13/08/2020 4UP MDN (Race 2)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (8) 54  $21,000 $400 $26 $31
Scottish Mist 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-21.69 35.74 In Running:  /1/1
11-12 SCST 1200 Good4 30/08/2020 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nozi Tomizawa (9) 57  $21,000  $41 $31 $71
Explosive Quality 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-13.12 34.15 In Running:  /12/12
4-8 NNGO 1600 Firm2 12/09/2020 CLB (Race 5)  55 Vishan Venkaya (5) 55  R38 $8,000 $400 $11
Mahussey 6 1, 17 LEN, 1-34.18 00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 GATT 860 Good4 31/01/2021 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ty Wheeler (3) 55.5 (52.5) $17,000 $3,100 $51 $19 $19
Stars 'N' Riches 52 1, Better In Than Out 56 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-49.88 33.60 In Running:  //2
2-7 NNGO 800 Firm2 13/02/2021 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Kelly Gates (4) 55  $7,450 $1,400 $7
She's Smart 59 1, Glam Rock (NZ) 6 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-45.79 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55 Robert Faehr 09.   Duready 
(3) (BROWN G) Better Than Ready - Dureeza (Freeze) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (2-0-0-0 $100)

P J Jackson, G K Richardson, M Freeman, Ms D A Dennien, W G Johns, D A Taylor, P 
Anderson & T J Wright
Red, Royal Blue Diagonal Halves, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap, Yellow Pom Pom

Career:2-0-0-0 $100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

12-12 KCOY 800 Good4 22/03/2020 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Taylor (1) 55  $19,000  $12 $13 $13
Curry Connection 54.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-45.75 33.40 In Running:  //11
10-10 DALB 800 Good3 9/05/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Missen (4) 57.5  $10,000 $100 $15 $18 $21
Special Case 59.5 1, 12 LEN, 0-46.90 33.74 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

Trial - 1 0L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, February 2, 2021 (MDN) 650m Ms H English Good4 0-39.38 

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
13/02/2021 NNGO CLB (Race 1) 800M

1 - 7 (3) 59  She's Smart
2 - 7 (4) 55 0.1LEN Courtingrock
3 - 7 (7) 60 1.6LEN Glam Rock (NZ)
4 - 7 (5) 56.5 3.1LEN Imabarman
5 - 7 (1) 57 5.1LEN Flying Kass
6 - 7 (2) 55 5.2LEN Miss Literati
7 - 7 (6) 59 5.3LEN Juliette Street

8/01/2021 SCST CL1 (Race 4) 1,000M
9 - 16 (12) 54 5.2LEN Miss Literati
13 - 16 (7) 55.5 5.8LEN Juliette Street
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2 02:10PM ALAN DOWNIE MEMORIAL BENCHMARK 65 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5000 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(5) 60 Ms Hannah Phillips R5701.   Mista Busy (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Written Tycoon - Eraser (Reset) Leigh Wanless (Gympie) (71-6-9-5 $119,215)

Mrs L Wanless ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $25,100
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:71-6-9-5 $119,215 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 54-5-8-4 Soft: 15-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 9-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-1

4-7 GYMP 1030 Good 21/11/2020 BM65 (Race 4)  55 Ty Wheeler (5) 57 (54) R59 $8,450 $425 $5
Viceman 59 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-02.82 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 ROCK 1200 Good4 6/01/2021 BM58 (Race 3)  54 Marnu Potgieter (5) 59 (57) R58 $18,500 $550 $51 $41 $31
Genoa 56 1, 7 LEN, 1-09.59 33.35 In Running:  /3/4
4-10 ROCK 1100 Soft5 13/01/2021 BM70 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Thomas (2) 54  R57 $18,500 $850 $41 $41 $41
Belzu 57.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-03.01 34.11 In Running:  /7/6
4-7 MKAY 1200 Good4 27/01/2021 CL6-SW (Race 6)   Wanderson D'Avila (1) 59  R57 $18,500 $850 $13 $12 $14
Lefkas Island 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-10.32 35.92 In Running:  /3/4
4-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(5) 60  R57 $7,450 $350 $3.40

Allena 59.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 59.5 Ms Kelly Gates R6002.   Allena (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT M) Zizou - Snipps Safari (Lion Hunter) Kristen Wenck (Wondai) (45-6-7-5 $109,150)

K A Wenck, B J Roon, J N & N D Wenck
Red, White Diamond, Black Sleeves, White Diamonds, Red And Black Quartered Cap

Career:45-6-7-5 $109,150 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 34-6-5-1 Soft: 6-0-2-3 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 8-0-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2

2-5 CHIN 1030 Good3 7/11/2020 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Ms Stephanie 
Lacy

(3) 60  R59 $7,450 $1,400 $5

Viceman 62.5 1, Strive to Succeed 53.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-58.40 00.00 In Running:  /4/2
7-7 GYMP 1030 Good 21/11/2020 BM65 (Race 4)  55 Ms Natalie 

Morton
(1) 55  R59 $8,450  $10

Viceman 59 1, 17.90 LEN, 1-02.82 00.00 In Running:  //
1-11 KCOY 1200 Good4 31/12/2020 F&M BM55 (Race 8)  54 Ms Kelly Gates (3) 60  R57 $17,000 $9,450 $31 $41
De Vega Peach 59 2, Awesome Power, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-10.38 36.12 In Running:  /1/1
5-7 DALB 1100 Soft5 22/01/2021 BM65 (Race 9)  54 Ms Kelly Gates (5) 55  R61 $17,000 $500 $31 $41 $31
Decisive Heart 53.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-04.33 35.35 In Running:  /2/1
1-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Ms Kelly Gates (4) 59.5  R60 $7,450 $5,000 $4
Havashout 59.5 2, Curry Connection, 56.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 59.5 Robert Faehr R5603.   Havashout (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Skilled - Havasinga (Danasinga) Barry Gill (Gympie) (27-3-4-5 $74,643)

B W Hooper & Ms H C Hooper ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,000
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:27-3-4-5 $74,643 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Good: 15-2-3-3 Soft: 8-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-3-1 Track: 3-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 7-1-2-2

7-10 WOND 1100 Good 17/10/2020 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Ms Rebecca 
Wilson

(5) 60 (57) R60 $7,450 

Diggity 57 1, 20.20 LEN, 1-05.40 00.00 In Running:  //
4-10 DALB 1200 Good3 27/11/2020 CG&E BM55 (Race 6)  56.5 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(3) 60.5  R58 $17,000 $800 $51 $31 $41

The Hooligan 59.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-10.05 36.60 In Running:  /2/1
9-9 IPSW 1100 Soft7 17/12/2020 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(9) 59  R58 $21,000 $400 $31 $41 $61

Bushido 58.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-04.09 34.44 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Shifted in on jumping and bumped heavily with BUSHIDO. Raced three wide with cover throughout.
9-11 SCST 1000 Soft5 5/02/2021 CG&E BM58 (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 58.5  R57 $22,000 $400 $26 $21 $26
Contemptuous 6 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-58.53 34.44 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Robert Faehr (2) 59.5  R56 $7,450 $1,400 $3.20
Allena 59.5 1, Curry Connection 56.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 56.5 Mrs Hannah Richardson 
R54

04.   Curry Connection (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Mahisara - Primera (Reset) Shane & Adam Barling (Sunshine Coast) (23-2-6-4 $52,675)

A J Barling, S R Barling, D J Greaves & Mrs C L Henderson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,700
Maroon, White Diamond And Armbands, Diamond Cap

Career:23-2-6-4 $52,675 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 15-2-5-2 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-0-2

1-12 GATT 1100 Good4 12/11/2020 F&M 0 - 55 (Race 7)  54 Ty Wheeler (6) 57.5 (54.5) R52 $17,000 $9,450 $7 $7 $7
Oyashio Drift RETIRED 2020 56.5 2, Private Profit, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-04.31 34.78 In Running:  /1/1
5-8 KCOY 1500 Good4 29/11/2020 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Ty Wheeler (3) 57.5 (54.5) R56 $17,000 $500 $3 $4.20 $4.60F
Gambit 58 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-30.30 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
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2-9 KCOY 800 Good4 26/01/2021 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Ms Stephanie 
Lacy

(5) 58  R55 $8,000 $1,600 $5

Miss Lucinda 59 1, Roots'n'rocks 52 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-44.81 00.00 In Running:  //
8-11 SCST 1000 Soft5 5/02/2021 F&M BM58 (Race 4)  54 Taylor Marshall (6) 57.5  R55 $22,000 $400 $9.50 $17 $16
She's a Mitzy 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-58.93 34.75 In Running:  /1/1
3-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(3) 56.5  R54 $7,450 $700 $3F

Allena 59.5 1, Havashout, 59.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55 Mrs Shannyn Stephan 
(a2) R47

05.   Magic Panther (BLKS)

(8) (BAY G) Onemorenomore - Petulie (Magic Albert) Cherie Vick (Gympie) (46-2-9-3 $54,895)

Miss C Vick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Purple, Fluro Green Quarters And Cap

Career:46-2-9-3 $54,895 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 31-2-6-2 Soft: 11-0-2-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0

2-8 GYMP 850 Good 21/11/2020 BM50 (Race 1)  55.5 Ms Kelly 
Gates

(7) 58  R46 $8,450 $1,690 $6.50

Ghabbie 57 1, First Bid 6 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-52.51 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 BBRG 1090 Good 12/12/2020 HCP (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (2) 55  R47 $7,450 $700 $4
All Eez 6 1, Grande Casadora, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 6.5 LEN, 1-03.78 00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 KCOY 1200 Good4 31/12/2020 CG&E BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Kelly Gates (1) 56  R49 $17,000 $300 $15 $18 $21
Halcyon Days 56.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-11.83 35.45 In Running:  /4/9
8-9 KCOY 800 Good4 26/01/2021 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Ms Kelly Gates (3) 56.5  R48 $8,000  $12
Miss Lucinda 59 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-44.81 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(6) 55 (53) R47 $7,450  $6

Allena 59.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 55 Ms Melea Castle (a3) R4406.   Forgotten Feeling * (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Saran (Grand Lodge (USA)) Leigh Wanless (Gympie) (58-3-9-7 $90,665)

Mrs L Wanless ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $24,900
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:58-3-9-7 $90,665 Firm: 4-0-2-1 Good: 44-1-6-4 Soft: 10-2-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-6-2

6-11 KCOY 1200 Good4 31/12/2020 F&M BM55 (Race 8)  54 Marnu Potgieter (7) 54.5 (52.5) R46 $17,000 $300 $41 $51
Allena 6 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-10.38 36.12 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 ROCK 1100 Soft5 13/01/2021 0 - 55 (Race 8)  54 Adam Spinks (6) 54  R45 $18,500 $1,675 $61 $71 $81
Bustedup 59 1, Sirfina, 58, 2, 6.8 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-02.56 33.17 In Running:  /2/2
6-6 E FM 1000 Good3 21/01/2021 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Ben Thompson (3) 54  R45 $35,000 $500 $51 $81 $101
Ingear 58.5 1, 8 LEN, 0-57.70 33.24 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Passing the 700 metres, when over-racing, was momentarily eased from the heels of SEE MIRACLES which shifted in. Near the 250 metres was 
inconvenienced when steadied from the heels of HIDDEN EYES which shifted ground when placed under pressure. N Fazackerley, rider of HIDDEN EYES, was 
advised to exercise greater care in similar circumstances.
10-10 MKAY 1200 Good4 27/01/2021 0 - 55 (Race 7)  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(9) 54  R45 $18,500 $350 $14 $10 $12

Gracious Garcon 58 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-10.24 34.98 In Running:  /4/4
6-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Ms Melea Castle (1) 55 (52) R44 $7,450  $9
Allena 59.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
13/02/2021 NNGO BM65 (Race 2) 1,000M

1 - 6 (4) 59.5  Allena
2 - 6 (2) 59.5 2.5LEN Havashout
3 - 6 (3) 56.5 3.3LEN Curry Connection
4 - 6 (5) 60 5.3LEN Mista Busy
5 - 6 (6) 55 5.4LEN Magic Panther
6 - 6 (1) 55 5.5LEN Forgotten Feeling

26/01/2021 KCOY BM55 (Race 1) 800M
2 - 9 (5) 58 1.3LEN Curry Connection
8 - 9 (3) 56.5 5.1LEN Magic Panther

31/12/2020 KCOY F&M BM55 (Race 8) 1,200M
1 - 11 (3) 60  Allena
6 - 11 (7) 54.5 5.3LEN Forgotten Feeling

21/11/2020 GYMP BM65 (Race 4) 1,030M
4 - 7 (5) 57 8.1LEN Mista Busy
7 - 7 (1) 55 17.9LEN Allena
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3 02:50PM TIMBERTOWNER'S CAR DETAILING QTIS Maiden Plate  
1200M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $8500 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200

Prizemoney: 1st: $5000 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(1) 58.5 Ms Natalie Morton 01.        Blue Boy Mccombe 
*QTIS* (4) (GREY G) Love Conquers All - Keep the Change (Dash for Cash) Kym Afford (Wondai) (10-0-1-0 $4,655)

K A Afford
Silver, Two Black Conjoined Horseshoes And Sleeves, Seams Cap

Career:10-0-1-0 $4,655 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

12-12 GRAF 1710 Soft5 17/11/2020 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Belinda Hodder (1) 59  $22,000  $41 $31 $51
Oakfield Cherokee (NZ) 59 1, 11 LEN, 1-45.49 00.00 In Running:  3/4/4
6-12 KCOY 1200 Good4 31/12/2020 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(8) 57.5  $17,000 $300 $26 $21 $26

Paddlepop 57.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-10.92 34.68 In Running:  /11/10
8-10 SCST 1400 Heavy10 10/01/2021 CG&E MDN (Race 5)  54 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(6) 54.5  $22,000 $400 $81 $91 $101

TOP ORDER 55 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-26.96 36.34 In Running:  /2/3
2-6 BBRG 1090 Good 30/01/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Natalie Morton (3) 58.5  $7,450 $1,400 $2.20F
Scarab 53.5 1, Celebrating 55 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-04.47 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
SB-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Natalie Morton (1) 58.5  $7,450 
 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 58.5 Mrs Hannah Richardson 02.        Craiglea Daniel 
*QTIS* (4) (BAY G) Warhead - Donna Cecilia (More Than Ready (USA)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (14-0-1-1 $6,250)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, M Waddingham, P J Waddingham, J A Waddingham, G 
A Waddingham, L J Stevenson & K Dyer

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:14-0-1-1 $6,250 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 11-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

9-9 GCST 1200 Good4 26/09/2020 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Adam Spinks (4) 54  $21,000 $400 $101 $101
Menindee 54 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-11.01 35.02 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Laid in shortly after the start, hampering another runner. Raced wide without cover for the majority of the race.
4-9 MT P 1000 Firm2 14/11/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Maurie Crawford (4) 58.5  $7,450 $350 $8
Moa's Girl 54.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 0-58.08 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 THAN 1200 Good3 16/01/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 7)   Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(4) 58.5  $7,450  $12

Moscow Mistress 56.5 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-09.24 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
2-10 KCOY 1060 Good4 26/01/2021 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(10) 58.5  $8,000 $1,600 $5.50

The Grouse 58.5 1, Madame Grace 56.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-02.10 34.50 In Running:  //
2-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(6) 58.5  $7,450 $1,400 $4.80

Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, VERY SOON 56.5 3, 0 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 58.5 Ms Kelly Gates 03.   Ma Dushka  (Late:Strong Alibi) (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Albrecht - Scores (Hussonet (USA)) Ron Drysdale (Beaudesert) (8-0-0-0 $800)

R G Drysdale & R J Drysdale
Royal Blue, White Checks

Career:8-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-7 GCST 1800 Soft6 31/10/2020 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jordan Grob (4) 56  $21,000 $400 $71 $81 $101
Monster Of Power 59 1, 37.40 LEN, 1-52.14 37.66 In Running:  1/1/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Finished tailed off. A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.
9-9 GYMP 1170 Good 21/11/2020 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(2) 55  R38 $8,450  $26

Shenzi 57 1, 29.80 LEN, 1-12.42 00.00 In Running:  //
6-7 NNGO 1000 Firm2 5/12/2020 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Tessa 

Townsend
(5) 55 (53) $7,450  $26

Oakfield Comanche 6 1, 11.80 LEN, 0-58.71 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 KCOY 1500 Good4 26/01/2021 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Hannah Phillips (4) 58.5  $8,000  $12
Hecanrockme 55 1, 16.60 LEN, 1-30.97 36.70 In Running:  //
9-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Kelly Gates (8) 58.5  $7,450  $12
Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, 0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 58.5 Robert Faehr 04.        Marcheky Boy 
*QTIS* (4) (BAY G) Tycoon Ruler - Lady Dramas (Real Saga) Barry Gill (Gympie) (7-0-1-1 $7,975)

S A Gill, Ms C M Carlson, Mrs D F Gill & J L Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Yellow, White Checks, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-0-1-1 $7,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
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5-15 SCST 1000 Good4 9/10/2020 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Stephanie 
Thornton

(12) 58  $21,000 $650 $26 $19 $31

TRIP THE LIGHT 54.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.12 34.49 In Running:  /15/14
4-9 IPSW 1200 Good4 21/10/2020 MDN (Race 3)  54 Mark Du Plessis (5) 57  $35,000 $1,900 $8 $7.50 $11
Perfect Impression 58 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-12.25 35.81 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Laid out rounding the home-turn.When asked to comment on tactics adopted rider M Du Plesis stated he was issued no 
specific instructions however after beginning well and runners ti inside not showing early speed he allowed the gelding to progress forward and lead the event
14-14 SCST 1200 Good4 6/11/2020 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  54 Luke Tarrant (12) 57.5  $21,000  $14 $21 $21
Caieron 57.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-11.77 35.37 In Running:  /12/12
5-6 SCST 1000 Heavy9 10/01/2021 CG&E MDN (Race 1)  54 Sean Cormack (4) 57  $22,000 $750 $6.50 $10 $12
Phantom Spirit 56 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-00.34 35.44 In Running:  /6/6
7-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Robert Faehr (7) 58.5  $7,450  $2.40
Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, 0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 57.5 Mrs Shannyn Stephan 
(a2)

05.   True Tally (BLKS)

(3) (BAY G) Shooting to Win - Seven Love (Charge Forward) Malcolm Bailey (Gympie) (5-0-0-0 $1,540)

W J Bailey
Orange, Green Vee, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,540 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-9 NMNE 800 Heavy10 16/08/2020 MDN HCP (Race 1)  56 Reece Jones (1) 56.5 (54.5) $22,000 $540 $7.50 $8 $7.50
Aquilla Skye 56 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-47.99 00.00 In Running:  //7
8-12 MDGE 1100 Soft5 30/08/2020 MDN (Race 2)  55 Greg Ryan (9) 55  $22,000 $500 $31 $41 $31
Motives 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-07.43 00.00 In Running:  /4/7
10-13 TAMW 1200 Good4 14/09/2020 MDN (Race 2)  55 Reece Jones (7) 55 (53) $22,000 $500 $41 $31 $51
MEYISTI 59.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-10.34 36.05 In Running:  /5/6
5-6 BBRG 1090 Good 30/01/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Kelly Gates (2) 57  $7,450  $3.50
Scarab 53.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-04.47 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
5-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(1) 57.5 (55.5) $7,450  $10

Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, 0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56.5 Kenji Yoshida 06.        Granma 
*QTIS* (4) (BROWN M) Mahisara - Ruby Qualo (Sequalo) Bob Mahon (Beaudesert) (10-0-0-0 $4,140)

R K Mahon
Royal Blue, Green Sash, Hot Pink And Green Striped Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap, Lime Green Pom Pom

Career:10-0-0-0 $4,140 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-10 DALB 1200 Good3 27/11/2020 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Ms Melea Castle (9) 55 (52) $17,000 $300 $13 $13 $13
Satine 54 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-09.96 36.81 In Running:  /2/5
S. Comments:At a point leaving the 700m was placed in restricted room, checked, clipped heels and lost significant ground
6-9 MWBH 1100 Good4 11/12/2020 F&M MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 55.5  $22,000 $540 $21 $26 $21

Expresso Love 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-04.96 36.25 In Running:  /6/8
7-12 BDST 1100 Soft5 28/12/2020 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ms Rikki Palmer (9) 54  $17,000 $300 $26 $26
Top Master 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-04.75 35.40 In Running:  /3/6
9-11 GATT 1100 Good4 12/01/2021 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(4) 54  $17,000 $300 $21 $19 $17

Dream Weaving 55.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-04.27 34.61 In Running:  /1/5
S. Comments:Leaving the 700m, steadied from heels for a short distance and lost ground. Leaving the 600m was forced wider on the track when another 
runner shifted out to improve.
4-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (5) 56.5  $7,450 $350 $8
Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, 0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 56.5 Ms Hannah Phillips 07.        Kitty Kat's Kitten (BLKS)
*QTIS* (4) (BAY M) Whittington - Lindley's Lass (Flying Spur) Janene Armstrong (Wondai) (6-0-0-0 $600)

Miss J R Armstrong
Pink, Black Star, Horseshoes Sleeves, Star Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

5-10 ESK 800 Good3 11/07/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Kelly Gates (5) 57  $7,450  $13
Roots'n'rocks 53 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-46.01 32.93 In Running:  //
5-12 NNGO 1000 Firm2 1/08/2020 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Kelly Gates (8) 57.5  $7,450  $15
Brigalow Queen 57.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 0-57.50 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 CHIN 1200 Good4 8/08/2020 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(9) 56.5 (53.5) $7,450 

Queenofmainstreet 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.09 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 GYMP 1170 Good 19/09/2020 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Rebecca 

Wilson
(1) 56.5 (53.5) $7,450  $8.50

Supalux 58.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.52 40.02 In Running:  //
1-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Hannah Phillips (3) 56.5  $7,450 $5,000 $3.40
Craiglea Daniel 58.5 2, VERY SOON, 56.5, 3,  LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 56.5 Chris Meehan 08.        Madame Grace (BLKS)
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*QTIS* (4) (CHESTNUT M) Over - Hurricane Levity (Hurricane Sky) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-1 $1,500)

R M Scoullar
Black, Orange Stripe And Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Striped Cap

Career:6-0-0-1 $1,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-11 CHIN 1400 Good3 14/12/2019 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Mrs Hannah 
Richardson

(11) 55  $8,450  $8

My Cousin Baby 56.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-24.21 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 ESK 1200 Soft5 19/12/2020 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Girish Goomany (5) 56.5  $7,450  $10
Awesome Power 53.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-10.35 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 GATT 1100 Good4 12/01/2021 MDN (Race 4)  54 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(12) 54  $17,000 $300 $61 $61

Jojo Go 55 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-04.16 34.79 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
3-10 KCOY 1060 Good4 26/01/2021 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jackson Murphy (5) 56.5  $8,000 $800 $7
The Grouse 58.5 1, Craiglea Daniel, 58.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-02.10 34.50 In Running:  //
6-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Meehan (9) 56.5  $7,450  $1F
Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, 0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56.5 Ms Melea Castle (a3)09.        The Devastator 
*QTIS* (5) (BAY M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Nicornat (Wishart) Roy King (Wondai) (0-0-0-0 )

R M King
Purple, Dark Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Collar And Cuffs, Dark Blue And Purple Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

SB-10 ESK 800 Good3 11/07/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Natalie Morton (8) 57.5  $7,450  $8
 32.93 In Running:  //
SB-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Melea Castle (5) 56.5 (53.5) $7,450 
 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 56.5 Girish Goomany 10.        VERY SOON 
*QTIS* (4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Spirit of Boom - Head North (Street Cry (IRE)) Gino Barbierato (Hendon) (7-0-1-0 $4,450)

G Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,500
Light Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Lilac Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-0-1-0 $4,450 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1

8-8 TWBA 1000 Good4 4/07/2020 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 
Phillips

(4) 55  R50 $19,000 $400 $101 $91 $101

Mishani Spirit 56.5 1, 22.80 LEN, 1-00.60 36.06 In Running:  /4/6
8-9 TWBA 1050 Good4 5/12/2020 MDN-SW (Race 8)   James Geppert (8) 55.5  $19,000 $400 $51 $61 $31
Orson 54.5 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-03.91 35.80 In Running:  /7/6
2-10 WARA 1200 Firm2 12/12/2020 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Angela Jones (1) 56.5 (53.5) $7,450 $1,400 ($1,500),  $10
Comfortably Numb 57 1, Wunulla Lady (NZ) 53.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.45 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
4-11 ESK 1200 Soft5 19/12/2020 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Hannah Phillips (10) 56.5  $7,450 $350 $7
Awesome Power 53.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-10.35 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Girish Goomany (4) 56.5  $7,450 $700 $17
Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, Craiglea Daniel, 58.5, 2,  LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55.5 Nathan Evans 11.        Heaven Bless (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Your Tent or Mine (USA) - Special Aura (Specialize) Robert G Smith (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $300)

D G Malcolm & R G Smith
Purple, White Sash, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-12 GATT 1100 Good4 12/01/2021 MDN (Race 4)  54 Les Tilley (2) 56  $17,000 $300 $14 $16 $21
Jojo Go 55 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.16 34.79 In Running:  /7/6
8-9 NNGO 1200 Firm2 13/02/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Evans (2) 55.5  $7,450  $7.50
Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5 1, 0 LEN, 1-10.98 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
13/02/2021 NNGO 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M

DNF (1) 58.5  Blue Boy Mccombe
DNF (5) 56.5  The Devastator
1 - 9 (3) 56.5  Kitty Kat's Kitten
2 - 9 (6) 58.5 0LEN Craiglea Daniel
3 - 9 (4) 56.5 0LEN VERY SOON
4 - 9 (5) 56.5 0LEN Granma
5 - 9 (1) 57.5 0LEN True Tally
6 - 9 (9) 56.5 0LEN Madame Grace
7 - 9 (7) 58.5 0LEN Marcheky Boy
8 - 9 (2) 55.5 0LEN Heaven Bless
9 - 9 (8) 58.5 0LEN Ma Dushka

30/01/2021 BBRG 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,090M
2 - 6 (3) 58.5 1LEN Blue Boy Mccombe
5 - 6 (2) 57 4.1LEN True Tally

26/01/2021 KCOY MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,060M
2 - 10 (10) 58.5 2LEN Craiglea Daniel
3 - 10 (5) 56.5 2.2LEN Madame Grace

12/01/2021 GATT MDN (Race 4) 1,100M
6 - 12 (2) 56 6.3LEN Heaven Bless
8 - 12 (12) 54 7.5LEN Madame Grace

19/12/2020 ESK MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M
4 - 11 (10) 56.5 7.5LEN VERY SOON
11 - 11 (5) 56.5 13.3LEN Madame Grace

11/07/2020 ESK 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2) 800M
DNF (8) 57.5  The Devastator
5 - 10 (5) 57 6.5LEN Kitty Kat's Kitten
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4 03:30PM NANANGO BOOKMAKERS ASSOCIATION BENCHMARK 50 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5000 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(9) 63 Gregory Hayes (a3) R5601.   Solid Asset (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Walking or Dancing (NZ) - Crooked Smile (Encosta de Lago) Cherie Vick (Gympie) (35-5-4-3 $63,785)

Mrs A G Hayes & Mrs G L Watson
Purple, Fluro Green Quarters And Cap

Career:35-5-4-3 $63,785 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 30-5-3-3 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-1-1-1

1-7 GATT 1100 Good4 9/12/2019 CG&E BM55 (Race 6)  54 Gregory Hayes (6) 59.5 (56.5) R56 $21,000 $11,650 $6.50 $7.50 $8.50
Betajet 58.5 2, Geng, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.56 34.11 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Overraced from the 700m until entering the home straight. Shifted out approaching the 200m and made 
contact with MONT MONT on a number of occasions in the home straight.
10-11 GATT 1100 Good4 3/01/2020 CG&E BM55 (Race 6)  54 Gregory Hayes (6) 61.5 (58.5) R60 $17,000 $300 $4.80 $6.50 $7.50
Master Baylee 6 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-04.23 34.19 In Running:  /9/11
10-12 SCST 1000 Soft5 2/08/2020 BM62 (Race 7)  55 Gregory Hayes (11) 58.5 (56) R59 $21,000 $400 $101 $151
Mort Doyle 6 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-59.48 34.88 In Running:  /4/6
2-12 GATT 1100 Good4 12/01/2021 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Gregory Hayes (5) 59 (56) R58 $17,000 $3,100 $21 $19 $19
Miss Barty 54 1, Debonair Des 56.5 3, 4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-03.28 34.47 In Running:  /4/5
9-9 BDST 1100 Good4 26/01/2021 CG&E BM58 (Race 3)  54 Gregory Hayes (4) 59 (57) R58 $22,000 $400 $8.50 $8 $11
Rocky Nugget 60.5 1, 22.70 LEN, 1-04.96 35.43 In Running:  /4/6

(4) 61.5 Paul Hamblin R5302.   Brutus (BLKS)
(6) (GREY G) Easy Rocking - Empress of Rome (Holy Roman Emperor (IRE)) Patrick Sexton (Toowoomba) (33-4-5-2 $56,240)

P J Sexton, B R Davies, Miss J Wilkinson &  Ramsay Family (Mgr: G D Ramsay) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:33-4-5-2 $56,240 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Good: 22-3-3-0 Soft: 7-1-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 14-1-2-2

6-10 DALB 1200 Good3 27/11/2020 CG&E BM55 (Race 6)  56.5 Paul Hamblin (2) 60.5  R58 $17,000 $300 $11 $13 $13
The Hooligan 59.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-10.05 36.60 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid out for the majority. Steadied to avoid heels near the 200m.
2-7 WARA 1400 Firm2 12/12/2020 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Ms Tessa 

Townsend
(4) 58.5 (56.5) R57 $8,200 $1,640 $6

Apithanos 62 1, Aruba 6 3, 0.40 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-25.25 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
13-16 SCST 1200 Soft7 8/01/2021 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Josh Adams (1) 58.5  R57 $25,000  $26 $31
Richetti 59 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-13.56 36.04 In Running:  /10/13
7-14 WARW 1350 Soft6 16/01/2021 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Ms Isabella 

Rabjones
(11) 58 (56) R55 $15,000 $300 $20 $31 $31

Buzzer Beater 57.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-20.20 35.97 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 DALB 1200 Good3 6/02/2021 0 - 55 (Race 2)  55 Ms Tessa 

Townsend
(4) 59.5 (58) R54 $8,000  $5

Kohiko 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-10.96 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 61 Robert Faehr R5203.   Wild Element 
(8) (BAY OR BROWN G) Red Element - Chicitee (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ)) Cherie Vick (Gympie) (77-9-11-12 $88,365)

C S Vick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Purple, Fluorescent Green Quarters And Cap

Career:77-9-11-12 $88,365 Firm: 6-2-1-0 Good: 54-6-8-8 Soft: 17-1-2-4 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-1-0-1 Track: 6-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 34-4-8-7

11-12 ESK 1200 Soft5 19/12/2020 BM60 (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (12) 58  R56 $8,450  $8
Run Pam Run 56.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-10.01 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 KCOY 1200 Good4 31/12/2020 CG&E BM55 (Race 7)  54 Robert Faehr (10) 59  R55 $17,000 $300 $21 $26
Halcyon Days 56.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-11.83 35.45 In Running:  /2/4
9-11 GATT 1100 Good4 12/01/2021 0 - 58 (Race 9)  54 Robert Faehr (8) 57  R54 $17,000 $300 $20 $21 $21
Persian King 59 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-04.33 34.17 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
6-11 KCOY 1500 Good4 26/01/2021 BM55 (Race 4)  55 Robert Faehr (8) 59  R53 $8,000  $9
Devillain 55 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-30.65 35.50 In Running:  //
3-3 BBRG 1090 Good 30/01/2021 HCP (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (1) 55  R52 $7,450 $700 $4
Gossiaux 55.5 1, Ten Taubada's, 6, 2, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-03.60 00.00 In Running:  /3/3

(6) 60.5 Nathan Evans R5104.   Vermutin (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Unusual Suspect (USA) - Zaharm (Zaha (CAN)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (10-2-1-0 $19,240)

Ms S J Wickham ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:10-2-1-0 $19,240 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

6-12 TWBA 1625 Good4 10/05/2020 0 - 55 (Race 6)  55 Ms Minonette 
Kennedy

(7) 58.5 (55.5) R53 $21,000 $400 $4.60 $6.50 $8

Open Road 6 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-42.15 39.33 In Running:  11/11/11
S. Comments:Steadied when awkwardly placed at the heels of MAQUEREAU which was taken in by OPEN ROAD approaching the 1400m.
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2-9 CHIN 1400 Good3 6/06/2020 BM55 (Race 5)  56 Ms Tessa 
Townsend

(8) 59.5 (57.5) R53 $7,450 $1,400

Rather Salubrious (NZ) 63 1, Pretty Song 55.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-22.99 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in making contact with another runner. Raced 3 wide without cover throughout
4-11 ROCK 1400 Good4 23/06/2020 3Y  HCP (Race 6)  55 Mrs Hannah 

Richardson
(6) 55  R53 $19,000 $900 $20 $21 $26

Red Satin 55 1, 1 LEN, 1-23.11 34.61 In Running:  /1/3
7-7 TWBA 1850 Soft5 11/07/2020 CL3 (Race 1)  55 Gary Geran (1) 55  R53 $19,000 $400 $6.50 $5 $5
It's Thyme (NZ) RETIRED 2020 58.5 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-57.41 37.21 In Running:  1/1/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages and proved difficult to restrain.
12-14 DOOM 1350 Soft6 29/07/2020 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  55 Ms Leah Kilner (12) 55 (52) R51 $35,000  $101 $91 $151
Roman Aureus 57.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-21.16 36.40 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover.

(12) 59.5 Ms Hannah Phillips 
R49

05.   Kartanup 

(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Wicked Style (USA) - True Class (Don Eduardo (NZ)) Barry P Phillips (Kingaroy) (7-1-2-0 $13,480)

B Phillips, R Crumpton ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Maroon, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:7-1-2-0 $13,480 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 5-0-2-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-5 GLAD 1000 Good 29/02/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Hannah Phillips (3) 57.5  $7,450 $1,400 $3.20
King Klaus 58.5 1, Sentein 56.5 3, 8.80 LEN, 2.7 LEN, 0-59.48 00.00 In Running:  //3
2-11 MONT 1000 Good3 28/03/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Hannah Phillips (8) 58.5  $8,150 $1,590 ($1,000), 
Chilli Prawn 58.5 1, Mr Noddy 58.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.29 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 BBRG 1212 Soft 7/04/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah Phillips (1) 58.5  $10,000 $100 $6 $4.40 $4.40EF
Crisscross 56.5 1, 21.50 LEN, 1-12.66 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
8-10 THAN 1075 Good3 28/11/2020 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah Phillips (5) 58.5  $7,450  $5.50
Global Venture 58.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-01.93 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
1-10 BELL 1000 Firm2 2/01/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Hannah Phillips (4) 58.5  $8,450 $5,490 ($3,500),  $8
Temujin Lass 53.5 2, Improving, 55.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.91 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 58 Kenji Yoshida R5006.   Miss Cruisey (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Dusty Moon - Miss Madeline (Mossman) Graham Banks (Oakey) (9-1-0-1 $14,715)

J G Banks, C J Wilson, Mrs J M Whitby & R J Whitby ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,250
Purple, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Purple Armbands, White Cap

Career:9-1-0-1 $14,715 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 DALB 800 Good3 9/05/2020 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Gemma Steele (8) 57  $10,000 $100 $31 $41 $31
Maha Mustang 59 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-46.56 33.37 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Jockey G. Steele reported that her mount pulled up in a distressed state and, as a result, she dismounted from the filly on 
pulling up. A post-race veterinary examination of the filly revealed no significant findings.
5-10 DALB 800 Soft6 14/12/2020 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Emma 

MacPherson
(4) 54  $17,000 $500 $13 $10 $9

Wararba 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-46.28 34.42 In Running:  //1
4-11 BELL 1000 Firm2 2/01/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brendon Newport (7) 56.5  $8,450 $425 $8
Shotgun Sonny 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 0-57.00 00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 GATT 1100 Good4 12/01/2021 MDN (Race 3)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (6) 54  $17,000 $1,650 $19 $20 $26
Dream Weaving 55.5 1, Temujin Lass, 52, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.27 34.61 In Running:  /7/4
1-6 TARM 1000 Good 30/01/2021 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brendon Newport (2) 56.5  $8,450 $5,490 ($5,250),  $2.70F
Niksicko 55 2, Wunulla Lady (NZ), 56.5, 3, 4.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /2/1

(5) 57.5 Ms Melea Castle (a3) 
R49

07.   Miss Nasty (BLKS)

(5) (BROWN M) Drumbeats - Cheap And Nasty (Bianconi (USA)) Leigh Wanless (Gympie) (29-2-2-1 $26,315)

Mrs L Wanless ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,250
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:29-2-2-1 $26,315 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 25-2-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0

2-9 GYMP 1170 Good 21/11/2020 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ty Wheeler (3) 55 (52) R45 $8,450 $1,690 $6.50
Shenzi 57 1, Clairvue Spirit 55.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 1-12.42 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 GLAD 1000 Good 19/12/2020 CLB (Race 2)  55 Alisha Ross (3) 55  R45 $7,450 $700 $3.20
Buwan 55.5 1, Dirt Rich, 58, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.25 00.00 In Running:  //
9-9 ROCK 1050 Good4 6/01/2021 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Beau-Dene 

Appo
(5) 54  R45 $18,500 $350 $61 $71 $91

Lingalonga Lass 54.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-00.43 34.21 In Running:  /4/6
1-11 THAN 1200 Good3 16/01/2021 CLB (Race 6)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(3) 55  R45 $7,450 $5,000 $5

Flash Hombre 54.5 2, Calculated Risk, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-08.81 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
5-8 MKAY 1100 Good4 27/01/2021 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Denicious Smith (4) 54  R49 $18,500 $550 $41 $51 $71
Sirfina 51 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-03.39 34.52 In Running:  /3/3

(7) 57 Ms Kelly Gates R4408.   Carlton Star 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Carlton House (USA) - Timeless Appeal (Luskin Star) Ron Drysdale (Beaudesert) (19-1-1-1 $10,800)

R & R Drysdale
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Royal Blue, White Checks

Career:19-1-1-1 $10,800 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 14-0-0-1 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

2-7 MWBH 1200 Soft5 3/11/2020 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Jodi Worley (3) 59  $8,000 $1,300 $7
Citrus Burst (NZ) 57 1, Reclusive Lad 59 3, 1.40 LEN, 2.7 LEN, 1-11.96 37.05 In Running:  //
3-8 GYMP 1030 Good 21/11/2020 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Kelly Gates (1) 58.5  $7,450 $700 $12
Tortuga 56.5 1, Tiny Tee, 53.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-05.22 00.00 In Running:  //
1-6 NNGO 1200 Firm2 5/12/2020 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris Meehan (6) 58.5  $7,450 $5,000 $3.60
Just For Glory (NZ) RETIRED 2021 56.5 2, Miss Pixie, 53, 3, 1 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-10.69 00.00 In Running:  //
7-7 TWBA 1050 Soft5 12/12/2020 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  54 Adam Sewell (1) 54  R45 $19,000 $400 $31 $41 $51
Mr Brose 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-03.69 36.01 In Running:  /6/7
6-11 KCOY 1200 Good4 26/01/2021 CLB (Race 3)  55 Jackson Murphy (2) 55.5  R45 $8,000  $4
Boom Chugga Lugga 58 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-09.95 36.10 In Running:  //

(10) 57 Ms Lauren Abbott R4809.   So Be Venus 
(6) (BROWN M) Stryker - Imoras (Exceed And Excel) Lauren Abbott (Eagle Farm) (28-1-4-3 $46,535)

D Abbott, K Bowerman, Mrs K Kent, P Pring, S Kent, Mrs J Pring & J Norvill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Maroon, White Stars On Sleeves, White Cap, Maroon Star

Career:28-1-4-3 $46,535 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-1 Soft: 10-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-2

5-12 BRTS 1200 Synthetic 24/05/2020 F&M 0 - 58 (Race 6)  56 Ms Madison 
Lloyd

(10) 59.5 (57.5) R53 $20,000 $600 $11 $15 $15

Ronay 62 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-12.91 35.00 In Running:  /8/7
9-12 NARR 1400 Good4 13/06/2020 F&M BM50 (Race 2)  55 John Kissick (11) 60  R48 $12,000 $375 $10 $11 $11
Miss Farloo RETIRED 2020 62 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-25.28 36.94 In Running:  /12/11
11-12 BRTS 1400 Synthetic 23/06/2020 F&M BM58 (Race 7)  56 Zac Spain (4) 56  R50 $20,000  $31 $91 $91
Aleda 61 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-26.64 35.86 In Running:  /1/1
7-16 SCST 1000 Soft7 8/01/2021 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(13) 54  R48 $25,000 $500 $61 $61 $81

Magic Delta 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-59.43 35.32 In Running:  /3/5
3-6 MWBH 1200 Heavy8 23/01/2021 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Ms Lauren 

Abbott
(1) 55  R44 $12,000 $1,010 $5 $3.70 $3.90

Come Alive 55 1, Flick, 55, 2, 1.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.13 36.60 In Running:  /3/3

(3) 56 Mrs Shannyn Stephan 
(a2) R46

10.   Pat's Girl 

(7) (BAY M) Duporth - Patricia Joan (Flying Spur) William Melvin (Bundaberg) (44-4-3-3 $52,060)

Mrs J Melvin & Mrs J McDonald
Green, Black Spots And Green Cap

Career:44-4-3-3 $52,060 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 32-4-3-1 Soft: 9-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1

2-5 TARA 1400 Good 3/10/2020 0 - 55 (Race 5)  55 Ms Isabella Teh (3) 56.5 (52.5) R50 $7,450 $1,400
Gratsie 59 1, Harbour Trick 56.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-22.95 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 GATT 1400 Good4 16/10/2020 BM58 (Race 9)  54 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(10) 54 (51.5) R50 $19,000 $600 $26 $21 $31

Redzeb 54.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-23.91 37.38 In Running:  /6/7
6-6 IPSW 1350 Soft5 28/10/2020 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 54  R50 $35,000 $500 $51 $41 $81

Don't Waiver 55.5 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-20.39 35.05 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced at the tail of the field and was uncompetitive throughout. Trainer F Hall was advised a warning would be placed on the mare
10-11 BDST 1400 Good4 19/11/2020 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  55.5 Ty Wheeler (4) 56 (53) R49 $17,000 $300 $31 $41 $41
Hopeful Star 60.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-23.15 35.68 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-4 BBRG 1212 Good 30/01/2021 0 - 65 (Race 4)  55 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(3) 55 (53) R47 $7,450 $350 $5

Lucky Machu 56 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-12.15 00.00 In Running:  /3/4

(1) 55  R4411.   Forgotten Feeling * (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN M) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Saran (Grand Lodge (USA)) Leigh Wanless (Gympie) (58-3-9-7 $90,665)

Mrs L Wanless ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $24,900
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:58-3-9-7 $90,665 Firm: 4-0-2-1 Good: 44-1-6-4 Soft: 10-2-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-0

6-11 KCOY 1200 Good4 31/12/2020 F&M BM55 (Race 8)  54 Marnu Potgieter (7) 54.5 (52.5) R46 $17,000 $300 $41 $51
Allena 6 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-10.38 36.12 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 ROCK 1100 Soft5 13/01/2021 0 - 55 (Race 8)  54 Adam Spinks (6) 54  R45 $18,500 $1,675 $61 $71 $81
Bustedup 59 1, Sirfina, 58, 2, 6.8 LEN, 1.7 LEN, 1-02.56 33.17 In Running:  /2/2
6-6 E FM 1000 Good3 21/01/2021 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Ben Thompson (3) 54  R45 $35,000 $500 $51 $81 $101
Ingear 58.5 1, 8 LEN, 0-57.70 33.24 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Passing the 700 metres, when over-racing, was momentarily eased from the heels of SEE MIRACLES which shifted in. Near the 250 metres was 
inconvenienced when steadied from the heels of HIDDEN EYES which shifted ground when placed under pressure. N Fazackerley, rider of HIDDEN EYES, was 
advised to exercise greater care in similar circumstances.
10-10 MKAY 1200 Good4 27/01/2021 0 - 55 (Race 7)  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(9) 54  R45 $18,500 $350 $14 $10 $12

Gracious Garcon 58 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-10.24 34.98 In Running:  /4/4
6-6 NNGO 1000 Firm2 13/02/2021 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Ms Melea Castle (1) 55 (52) R44 $7,450  $9
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Allena 59.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 0-57.99 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55 Ms Rebecca Goldsbury 
R38

12.   Lady Selkie (BLKS)

(7) (BAY M) Gio Ponti (USA) - Play Date (Canny Lad) John Sutton (Nobby) (39-2-1-3 $23,115)

J W Sutton, D J Sutton & Miss S M Sutton
Orange, Green Diamonds, Brown Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:39-2-1-3 $23,115 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Good: 29-2-1-2 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-2

6-10 GOON 1388 Good4 5/12/2020 CLB (Race 1)  55 Michael 
Schrapel

(3) 55  R40 $7,450  $13

Magic Mystery (NZ) 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-24.83 00.00 In Running:  //
6-9 TWBA 1300 Soft5 12/12/2020 0 - 58 (Race 1)  54 Ms Emma 

MacPherson
(1) 54  R39 $19,000 $400 $61 $71

Dunners 58 1, 13.60 LEN, 1-21.55 37.94 In Running:  /6/5
9-10 KCOY 1500 Good4 31/12/2020 0 - 55 (Race 5)  54 Ms Emma 

MacPherson
(10) 54  R39 $17,000 $300 $61 $81 $101

Stylish Kim 51 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-31.16 36.09 In Running:  /7/8
7-7 BDST 1200 Good4 26/01/2021 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Marnu Potgieter (1) 54 (53.5) R38 $22,000 $400 $101 $101
Krakatoa Eruption 59 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-11.18 35.99 In Running:  /6/7
9-11 GATT 1100 Good4 31/01/2021 CL2-SW (Race 8)   Ms Cecily Eaton (7) 57  R38 $17,000 $300 $151 $151
Miss Barty 54 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-03.55 33.80 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Tightened near 850 metres when EXCEED ROCK shifted out.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

13/02/2021 Page 14 of 16

5 04:10PM HERITAGE BANK NANANGO BENCHMARK 55 Handicap  
1600M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5000 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(5) 64.5 Ms Louise Dillon (a2) 
R64

01.   Gambit (BLKS)

(8) (CHESTNUT G) Strategic Maneuver - Chosen Flyer (Umatilla (NZ)) Laura Cronan (Bundaberg) (55-10-5-8 $87,575)

Miss L Cronan
Purple, Orange Horseshoe And Armbands

Career:55-10-5-8 $87,575 Firm: 8-1-2-2 Good: 41-9-3-5 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-1 Track: 6-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 5-1-1-1 Distance: 7-1-1-1

9-9 ROCK 1300 Soft5 22/10/2020 HCP (Race 6)  54 Marnu Potgieter (6) 54  R56 $35,000 $500 $61 $81 $61
Heyington 54.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-17.61 00.00 In Running:  /7/9
3-4 BBRG 1380 Good 3/11/2020 BM60 (Race 5)  55.5 Mrs Shannyn 

Stephan
(1) 58 (55) R56 $7,450 $700 $1.70F

Layla's Lad 61 1, Froze, 57.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.75 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 KCOY 1500 Good4 29/11/2020 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Ms Kate Cowan (1) 59.5 (58) R56 $17,000 $9,450 $4 $4.80 $5.50
SUPERVISOR 58 2, Bonsea, 54, 3, 2 LEN, 5.5 LEN, 1-30.30 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
2-7 BBRG 1380 Good 12/12/2020 BM65 (Race 5)  55 Ms Rebecca 

Wilson
(7) 57.5 (54.5) R60 $7,450 $1,400 $1.80F

Mahratta 6 1, Serriano 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 14.5 LEN, 1-21.78 00.00 In Running:  //
1-7 BBRG 1380 Good 30/01/2021 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Ms Louise Dillon (4) 62.5 (60.5) R60 $7,450 $5,000 $2.20F
Brighton Toff 58.5 2, Elusive Element, 54.5, 3, 6.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-21.98 00.00 In Running:  /2/1

(1) 59.5 Ms Lauren Abbott R5402.   Splendid Stryker 
(8) (CHESTNUT G) Stryker - Lassarina (IRE) (Sakhee (USA)) Lauren Abbott (Eagle Farm) (45-4-5-4 $76,545)

Ms L M Abbott, A B Thompson, Mrs L B Manzelmann, B Bishop, Mrs S L Beaton, T R 
Harris & B D Herne
Maroon, White Stars On Sleeves, White Cap With Maroon Star

Career:45-4-5-4 $76,545 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 30-2-5-4 Soft: 10-2-0-0 Heavy: 5-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

4-12 GRAF 2215 Good4 20/05/2018 BM64 (Race 3)  54 Kanichiro Fujii (11) 55.5  R53 $20,000 $885 $18 $21 $18
Winkler (NZ) RETIRED 2020 57 1, 1.30 LEN, 2-16.16 36.74 In Running:  2/2/2
3-12 MWBH 2020 Good3 3/06/2018 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Kanichiro Fujii (3) 60  R53 $20,000 $1,870 $4.80 $6 $6
Invinciboy RETIRED 2020 58.5 1, Mogul RETIRED 2021, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.1 LEN, 2-05.28 36.04 In Running:  3/4/4
14-14 LISM 2100 Soft5 18/06/2018 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Ben Looker (13) 57.5  R53 $20,000  $12 $11 $18
The Pinkerton RETIRED 2019 60.5 1, 27.10 LEN, 2-12.57 38.38 In Running:  7/7/11
10-11 GATT 2000 Soft6 5/07/2018 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(4) 57.5  R57 $16,000  $12 $17 $17

Maxwell RETIRED 2020 58 1, 9.10 LEN, 2-06.56 38.15 In Running:  4/5/5
7-11 KCOY 1500 Good4 26/01/2021 BM55 (Race 4)  55 Ms Lauren 

Abbott
(2) 60  R55 $8,000  $8

Devillain 55 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-30.65 35.50 In Running:  //

(6) 57.5  R5003.   Phoenix Flyer (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) So You Think (NZ) - Freckled Face (Polish Patriot (USA)) Matt Boland (Toowoomba) (32-2-5-6 $51,750)

T H Wallace
Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves

Career:32-2-5-6 $51,750 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 25-2-5-4 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-5

3-8 TWBA 1640 Heavy8 24/10/2020 BM68 (Race 5)  54 Ms Rikki Palmer (3) 54  R54 $19,000 $1,700 $15 $13 $16
Tabard 56.5 1, Wild Moon (NZ), 57, 2, 5.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-44.01 37.12 In Running:  /3/3
3-7 TWBA 1625 Good4 7/11/2020 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(5) 58.5 (55.5) R54 $19,000 $1,700 $6 $6.50 $4.40

Gratsie 58 1, Aliraaj (NZ), 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-42.08 36.45 In Running:  1/2/2
5-7 TWBA 1640 Good4 21/11/2020 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(5) 58.5 (55.5) R54 $19,000 $600 $6.50 $6 $5.50

Sarasun 6 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-41.40 38.12 In Running:  3/4/5
7-9 TWBA 1850 Good4 5/12/2020 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(6) 57.5 (54.5) R52 $19,000 $400 $9 $8.50 $9

Perfect Page 57 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-55.61 38.49 In Running:  2/2/3
7-7 TWBA 1200 Good4 30/01/2021 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(1) 54 (52) R50 $20,000 $400 $61 $71 $71

Ready Babe 58.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-12.72 36.40 In Running:  /1/2

(3) 57 Ms Hannah Phillips R4904.   Cash Bundle (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Festive Joy (Encosta de Lago) Leigh Wanless (Gympie) (24-1-1-3 $32,720)

L D Wanless
Gold, Green Star, Stars On Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Career:24-1-1-3 $32,720 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1

4-6 GLAD 1608 Good 19/12/2020 HCP (Race 5)  55 Alisha Ross (4) 55  R49 $10,000 $500 $7
Mahratta 55 1, 19 LEN, 1-38.32 00.00 In Running:  //



13/02/2021 Page 15 of 16

7-12 KCOY 1900 Good4 31/12/2020 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Marnu Potgieter (12) 56 (54) R49 $17,000 $300 $14 $15 $17
Haradify 60.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-57.01 36.40 In Running:  12/11/10
3-10 ROCK 1600 Soft5 13/01/2021 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Ms Kate 

Southam
(4) 54  R48 $18,500 $1,675 $31 $14 $18

Stone Warrior (NZ) 57.5 1, Victory Dance, 60.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-36.64 34.87 In Running:  5/6/6
12-14 E FM 1600 Good3 21/01/2021 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(9) 54  R50 $35,000  $101 $81 $101

The Dark (NZ) 55 1, 10 LEN, 1-37.49 35.51 In Running:  14/14/14
6-8 MKAY 1800 Good4 27/01/2021 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Denicious Smith (8) 56  R50 $18,500 $350 $21 $26 $21
Lassiter's Lode 59 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-49.67 36.54 In Running:  7/7/7

(2) 57 Nathan Evans R4905.   Unresolved (NZ) (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Artie Schiller (USA) - Rose Alba (IRE) (Verglas (IRE)) Mark Currie (Toowoomba) (59-5-7-8 $111,970)

R J W Johnson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,600
Red, Yellow Sash, White Hooped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:59-5-7-8 $111,970 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 43-3-4-7 Soft: 14-1-3-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-3

1-9 ROMA 1200 Good 21/11/2020 0 - 55 (Race 5)  54 Ms Angela 
Jones

(3) 54 (52) R42 $15,000 $8,300 $13 $8.50 $8.50

Not Liable 58 2, Done It Again, 58.5, 3, 5.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.11 36.12 In Running:  /2/1
5-11 SCST 1400 Good4 6/12/2020 BM62 (Race 6)  54 Ms Tegan 

Harrison
(5) 54  R48 $21,000 $650 $26 $21 $31

Don't Despair 58.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-24.60 35.24 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Trainer M Currie was fined $200 for the late declaration of rider on that gelding. Over-raced in the early stages.
3-9 WARW 1350 Good4 26/12/2020 BM55 (Race 3)  54 Ms Angela 

Jones
(1) 55.5 (52.5) R48 $15,000 $1,350 $5 $3.60 $3.60F

Abb Roy 60.5 1, King Bart, 55, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-19.66 36.74 In Running:  /2/3
6-10 IPSW 1666 Soft6 16/01/2021 BM68 (Race 7)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 54  R48 $25,000 $500 $31 $31
Miss Silky 53 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-42.29 35.95 In Running:  4/5/5
2-9 GATT 1600 Good4 31/01/2021 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 54  R48 $17,000 $3,100 $4.80 $4.80 $4.40EF

Terrajohna 54 1, Fort Myer 54 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-37.24 36.27 In Running:  6/5/4

(4) 55 Robert Faehr R4006.   Little Drummer Boy (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Drumbeats - Abode (Strategic) Barry Gill (Gympie) (42-1-3-5 $42,800)

B C Gill ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Black, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:42-1-3-5 $42,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-1-1-2 Soft: 12-0-2-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1

6-8 BBRG 1600 Good 5/05/2020 BM55 (Race 2)  56 Robert Faehr (4) 56  R45 $10,000 $100 $5.50 $5 $4.60
Joe Albert 57.5 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-40.01 00.00 In Running:  8/8/8
6-6 BBRG 1380 Good 19/05/2020 BM55 (Race 3)  56 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(6) 56  R44 $10,000 $100 $14 $18 $21

Joe Albert 59.5 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-26.13 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
10-12 KCOY 1900 Soft5 8/06/2020 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Robert Faehr (10) 55  R43 $17,000 $300 $51 $41 $61
Moss Go Now 58 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-58.65 37.37 In Running:  10/11/10
S. Comments:Raced three wide for the majority of the event.
13-14 SCST 1200 Heavy10 10/01/2021 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 54  R42 $22,000  $151 $201
I Am Thirty 57.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-13.18 35.96 In Running:  /12/13
9-11 KCOY 1200 Good4 26/01/2021 CLB (Race 3)  55 Adam Sewell (5) 55  R41 $8,000  $16
Boom Chugga Lugga 58 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-09.95 36.10 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
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